For Immediate Release: April 3, 2024

Contact: Charles Scribner, executive director, Black Warrior Riverkeeper: (205) 458-0095, info@blackwarriorriver.org

Earthbound's Earthfest Supports Black Warrior Riverkeeper on April 20

BIRMINGHAM, Ala. – Saturday, April 20, 2024, 2 PM to 8 PM, <u>Earthbound</u> headlines Earthbound's Earthfest, the rock band's annual outdoor concert at <u>Avondale Brewery</u> (21 41st St S, Birmingham, AL 35222). The event benefits <u>Black Warrior Riverkeeper</u>, a nonprofit clean water advocacy organization protecting Alabama's Black Warrior River watershed.

The family-friendly outdoor event is open to pets and people of all ages, although guests under 21 must be accompanied by a parent or guardian. Suggested \$5 donations at the door will support Black Warrior Riverkeeper, as will proceeds from merchandise, art and food trucks. The event's top sponsors are <u>Skates 280</u> and <u>Mercedes-Benz U.S. International, Inc</u>.

This year's event is dedicated in loving memory of <u>Sam Ray (1962-2023)</u>, Earthbound's longtime manager who founded Earthbound's Earthfest.

To view the Earthbound's Earthfest 2024 poster art by Wolf Creek Creations, featuring sponsors, <u>click here</u>.

To view Charles Scribner's high-resolution photo from a past Earthbound's Earthfest, <u>click here</u>.

To visit the Facebook event page for Earthbound's Earthfest 2024, click here.

To volunteer at the event, please email info@blackwarriorriver.org.

###

Black Warrior Riverkeeper's mission is to protect and restore the Black Warrior River and its tributaries. The citizen-based nonprofit organization promotes clean water for improved public health, recreation, and wildlife habitat throughout the Black Warrior River watershed. Learn more at <u>BlackWarriorRiver.org</u>.